
SOUTHERN ANDALUSIAN REGION |  COSTA DEL SOL

SPAIN
N O V E M B E R  2 - 9 ,  2 0 2 3

7 Days  6 Nights

GUEST LIST, 
ITINERARY AND TRAVEL DETAILS

Get ready for seven glorious days 
in the Costa del Sol....the southern 
region of Spain that comprises the 
coastal cities of the Malaga Province 
in Andalusia.

A week of world-class golf, luxury 
accommodations, and fabulous food 
awaits you in the land known for bull 
fighting, tapas, and flamenco!



# Region Attendee Dealer Name Email

1 USA Jim Bagan Mazda South vp@rogerbeasley.com

2 USA Rob Cole Mazda of South Charlotte rcole@mazdaclt.com

3 USA John Crane Hawk Mazda of Joliet jccrane512@gmail.com

4 USA Robert Devaux Safford Brown Mazda Chantilly rdevaux@saffordbrown.com

5 USA Marc Dubowy Mark Mazda marc@markcars.com

6 USA Robbie Findlay Findlay Mazda robby@findlayauto.com

7 USA Derrick Fish Mazda of Clearwater derrick.fish@mazdaofclearwater.
com

8 USA Curtis Groft Young Mazda curtisg@youngmazdautah.com

9 USA Neal Jennings #1 Cochran Mazda Wexford njennings@cochran.com

10 USA Rob King III Bob King Automotive rking@bobkingauto.com

11 USA Frank Lin New Century Mazda frank.lin@newcenturyautos.com

12 USA MJ MacDonald Bountiful Mazda mjmacdonald@bountifulmazda.com

13 USA Chris Mancini
John Kennedy Mazda 
of Conshohocken chris-mancini@comcast.net

14 USA David Marvin Metro Mazda of Mesquite david@metronissan.com

15 USA Rick Mastria, Jr. Mastria Mazda rickmastria@mastria.com

16 USA Irving Matthews Mazda of Gladstone ijmatt@aol.com

17 USA Jim McDonald McDonald Mazda South jmcdonald@mcdonaldautomotive.
com

18 USA Rob Meyer Tim Dahle Mazda robmeyer1@hotmail.com

19 USA Mario Murgado Brickell Mazda mario@murgado.com

20 USA Matt Napleton Napleton's Countryside Mazda mn@napletonmail.com

21 USA Steve Napleton Napleton's Palatine Mazda spn@napletonmail.com

22 USA Jimmy Scherer Scherer Mazda jps@schererauto.com

23 USA Joe Shaker Wellesley Mazda joe@shakerautogroup.com

24 USA Pete Swenson Walser Burnsville Mazda pswenson@walser.com

25 USA Steve Tonsi Roger Beasley Mazda 
Georgetown

cfo@rogerbeasley.com

26 USA Dale Walker Walker's Renton Mazda dwalker@walkersrenton.com

27 USA Mark Welch Randy Hiley Mazda mwelch@hileyauto.com

28 USA Bob Werner Werner Mazda bwerner@wernerauto.com

29 CN Subhojit Das Yorkdale Dufferin Mazda subhojit.das@yorkdaledufferin
mazda.ca

30 CN Patrice Demers Lévis Mazda pdemers@autoquebec.com

31 CN Ashok Dilawri Crown Mazda ashok.dilawri@crownautogroup.ca

32 CN Gregory Dubois Dubois Mazda admin@duboismazda.com

2023 MAZDA FALL CLASSIC GUEST LIST     



# Region Attendee Dealer Name Email

33 CN George Epitropou Mazda of Toronto george.epitropou@mazdaoftoronto.
com

34 CN Russ Forbes Forbes Waterloo Mazda rforbes@forbesauto.com

35 CN Danny Gosselin Beauport Mazda dgosselin@beauportmazda.com

36 CN Carl Grenier Argus Mazda cgrenier@groupegrenier.ca

37 CN Richard LaBelle Mazda De Laval rlabelle@mazdadelaval.com

38 CN Jim Proskos Cobourg Mazda jim@cobourgmazda.com

39 CN Kevin Sholdice Forbes Mazda ksholdice@forbesmazda.com

40 CN Kenneth Yoo Markham Mazda kyoo@markham.mazda.ca

41 MX Ricardo Albuerne Mazda Valle Oriente ricardo@automotriz.com.mx

42 MX
Enrique Peniche 
Pasos

Mazda Sureste epp@cda-automotriz.mx

43 MX
Jaime Plasencia 
Moeller Mazda Plasencia jaimepla@grupoplasencia.com

44 PR Carlos Lopez-Lay Bella Group clopezlay@bellagroup.com

45 US Host Timothy Manning MNAO tmannin1@mazdausa.com

46 US Host Brian Nash MNAO bnash1@mazdausa.com

47 US Host Bob Pan MNAO rpan@mazdausa.com

48 US Host Lance Rabun MNAO lrabun@mazdausa.com

49 CN Host David Klan Mazda Canada Inc. dklan@mazda.ca

50 CN Host Bryan Leaitch Mazda Canada Inc. bleaitch@mazda.ca

51 MX Host Miguel Barbeyto Mazda Motor de Mexico (MMdM) mbarbeyt@mazda.com.mx

2023 MAZDA FALL CLASSIC GUEST LIST     

LA RESERVA CLUBHOUSE

You will find headshots of all guests on the website at mazdafallclassic.com. Password: 2023mfcSpain
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•	 Sitting on Marbella’s Golden Mile, Puente 
Romano features gorgeous gardens along 
a sandy seafront. 

•	 It has over 20 restaurants from haute 
cuisine at a Michelin-starred eatery, to 
tapas over a DJ set on the beach, and 
everything in between.

•	 Airy, modern Mediterranean suites all 

come with a beautiful garden terrace.

PUENTE ROMANO BEACH RESORT - Marbella, Spain
Designed with the character and charm of an Andalusian beachfront village

AERIAL VIEW OF PUENTE ROMANO 
BEACH RESORT IN MARBELLA
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THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 2
•	 Depart for Spain

FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 3
•	 Arrive Malaga, Spain (AGP) where you will be 

greeted by our staff and drivers

•	 Travel to Marbella

•	 Lunch at Santa Clara Clubhouse

•	 18 holes at Santa Clara - 2:00 PM Shotgun

•	 Dinner at Chiringuito at 8:30 PM

•	 Settle in at Puente Romano Beach Resort

SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 4
•	 Breakfast on own at Sea Grill from 8:00 AM

•	 18 holes at San Roque Old - 11:10 AM tee time

•	 Lunch at San Roque Clubhouse

•	 Dinner at Sea Grill at 8:00 PM

SUNDAY, NOVEMBER 5
•	 Breakfast on own at Sea Grill from 7:30 AM

•	 18 holes at Finca Cortesin - 10:00 AM Shotgun

•	 Lunch at REI (Finca Hotel)

•	 Dinner at Coya at 7:30 PM

ITINERARY OVERVIEW

MONDAY, NOVEMBER 6
•	 Breakfast on own at Sea Grill from 8:00 AM

•	 18 holes at Real Sotogrande (11:03 AM tee 

time) or Valderrama (12:00 PM tee time)

•	 Box lunches

•	 Dinner at Ciprinai at 7:30 PM

TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 7
•	 Breakfast on own at Sea Grill from 7:30 AM

•	 18 holes at La Reserva - 9:30 AM Shotgun

•	 Lunch at La Reserva Clubhouse

•	 Dinner at Thai Gallery at 7:00 PM

WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 8
•	 Breakfast on own at Sea Grill from 8:00 AM

•	 18 holes at Real Sotogrande (11:03 AM tee 

time) or Valderrama (12:00 PM tee time)

•	 Box lunches

•	 Dinner at Leña at 7:00 PM

THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 9
•	 Breakfast on own at Sea Grill from 7:30 AM

•	 Deparures via Malaga airport (AGP)

VALDERRAMA - HOLE 11
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KNOW BEFORE YOU GO
Time Zone | Climate | Currency | Electric Current | Luggage Service

Time Zone
Marbella, Spain is on Central European Time (CET), making it several 

hours ahead of your home time zone. The differences are as follows:

•	 ET = + 6 hours

•	 CT = + 7 hours

•	 ATL = + 7 hours

•	 MT = + 8 hours

•	 PT = + 9 hours

Climate
The temperature in the Marbella is delightful in November ranging 

from highs in the mid-60’s to lows in the mid-50’s.

Currency and Credit Cards
The Euro is the national currency for Spain. Credit cards (mainly Visa 

and Mastercard) are widely accepted for purchases, and all gratuities throughout your stay will be 

covered by us, including caddy gratuities. For those who wish to have cash on hand, local currency 

is easily accessed at ATMs using a debit card, but not at the airport as fees tend to be higher. We 

recommend you notify your bank before you leave to let them know of your travel plans.

To make it easy for family, friends and business associates to reach you during your trip, we have 

prepared a “While I Am Away” card that can be downloaded and printed for you to leave at home and 

at the office.

Download “WHILE I AM AWAY” card at mazdafallclassic.com
To access the PRIVATE AREA on the website, enter password:  2023mfcSpain

FINCA CORTESIN
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Electric Current & Converters
Spain’s current is 220 volts, 50 cycles. The power 

plug sockets are type F, which uses two round 

pins. We will have converters available for you to 

charge your electronics in Spain.  Hair dryers are 

provided in all hotel rooms. 

ShipSticks Luggage Service
To make your travel as hassle-free as possible, 

let ShipSticks get your golf clubs and/or other 

luggage to and from Spain for you.  

1.  Go to shipsticks.com

2. Use discount code:  GDMAZDA23 for 15% off

Recommended Attire
•	 Casual attire is recommended during the day.

•	 Shorts are allowed at all courses, but no denim. 

All courses have a soft spikes policy.

•	 Sophisticated Casual attire—a dress shirt, 

slacks, and dress shoes—is required by the 

restaurants for group dinners.

Recommended Items To Pack 

•	 Provided Custom MyJoys Golf Shoes 

•	 1 Additional Pair of Golf Shoes

•	 Provided Nexbelt belts

•	 Provided Olukai Sandals

•	 Sophisticated Casual Attire for Dinners

•	 NOTE: You will receive 4 polo shirts, 2 quarter-

zip pullovers and golf balls while in Spain.

•	 Any other Golf Attire as Desired

•	 Sunglasses 

Valuables & Medications
As a precaution, carry your travel documents, 
valuables, and vital medicines with you, or in a 

carry-on bag.  

PACKING NOTES & TIPS

Packing Tips
•	 Cushion easily wrinkled garments in “airy” 

plastic bags.

•	 Pack a change of clothes for a 24-hour period 

in your carry-on luggage in the event that your 

luggage is delayed. 

•	 Include toiletries such as toothpaste and a 

toothbrush in your carry-on luggage so you 

may freshen up prior to your arrival in Spain.

•	 Unlike TSA policies, no liquids are allowed in 

your carry-on bag on international flights. Also, 

there will not be alternate TSA lines that you 

otherwise might be accustomed to. 

Luggage Tags
Attach identification tags to all of your bags to 

expedite luggage handling at airports and hotels.  

You might also want to include identification 

information inside each piece of luggage in the 

event the outer tags are lost in handling.

3. Ship to Puente Romano Beach Resort

    Bulevar Principe Alfonso von Hohenlohe, s/n,     

    29602 Marbella, Málaga, Spain

    Tel: +34952820900
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Check Luggage Restrictions
Luggage allowances vary from airline to airline.  

Check with your carrier about the number of 

bags allowed, dimensions and weight restrictions, 

including golf clubs.

•	 Golf clubs are considered one of your two 

allowed pieces of checked luggage.  

•	 Carry-on luggage is generally limited to one 

per person along with one personal item such 

as a briefcase or handbag. It must be small 

enough to fit in the overhead bin or under the 

seat (approximate size: 10” x 13” x 23”).

•	 In some cases, Transportation Security 

Administration (TSA) screeners will have to 

open your baggage as part of the screening 

process.  If you choose to lock your bag, be 

sure to use TSA-approved locks. 

Destination Airport
You will be flying into Malaga, Spain. Please 

make certain your luggage is checked through 

to the Malaga International Airport (AGP). 

Before You Go
•	 Print off necessary documents beforehand 

(flight tickets, visa, important details, etc.)

•	 Note which terminal you’re departing from.

•	Check-in online ahead of time (usually 24 

hours before departure).

•	Weigh your bags the day before to ensure 

you’re not over the limit.

•	Download WhatsApp for secure 

and reliable free internet-based 

messaging for both Apple and 

Android devices. We will use this 

app to communicate on a group chat. It can 

also help you stay in touch with family while 

you are away via text, voice or video calls. 

Query “WhatsApp” in the Apple App Store or 

Google Play to install on your mobile phone.

•	 For U.S. citizens, download the free Mobile 

Passport Control app to significantly expedite 

your customs process upon return to the U.S. 

You will no longer have to complete a paper 

customs form. (See instructions to follow.)

IMPROVE YOUR TRAVEL EXPERIENCE
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any necessary changes so we can advise you of 

cost and seating availability.

Airline Check-In
Upon check-in, you must present your passport 

and airline ticket.  Your international boarding 

pass will be issued at the ticket counter.

It is recommended that you check in at least 

90 minutes prior to departure for a domestic 

flight and approximately 3 hours prior for an 

international flight.  

Seat Assignments/Boarding Passes
All flights have been confirmed, ticketed, and 

every attempt has been made to confirm your 

seating preference.  If you need to make any 

changes in seating arrangements, we suggest 

you check in early for your flight and arrange 

seating directly with the airlines.   

Only  ticketed  passengers with a  driver’s 

license, passport, or government-issued photo 

identification card and boarding pass will be 

allowed beyond security checkpoints and onto 

the concourse and gate areas.  U.S. travelers can 

find helpful info at TSAtraveltips.us.

Mobile Passport Control (MPC) App
U.S. travelers can use the MPC to 

submit your travel document, photo, 

and customs declaration information 

through this free, secure app on your 

smartphone or other mobile device.

1.	 Download the free app from the Apple App 

Store or Google Play. 

2.	 Enter and save your traveler information.

3.	 You will use it on your return to the U.S.

TRAVEL DOCUMENTS

Airline Tickets
Your Airline Tickets have been arranged and 

emailed to you. If you have not received them, 

please contact Mark at Travel Headquarters 

immediately and they will be forwarded. Mark’s 

direct number is (702) 265-7732.

Ticket Changes 
Because of the rule restrictions on many airfares, 

changes to your flights (name changes, times, 

routing, etc.) at this time could result in penalties 

or higher airfares, imposed by the airlines, which 

would be passed on to you.  Please inform us of 
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SEA GRILL - November 4th
This is your gastronomic port of call, offering 
sweeping views over the Mediterranean and dishes 
that dazzle. The kitchen is open, so you can see the 
cooks working their magic on the charcoals. Memories 
will be made here, all to the soundtrack of the waves 
rolling in and live music.

ARRIVAL IN MALAGA 
Upon arrival at the Malaga International Airport 

(AGP), you will be met outside the Baggage 

Claim/Customs area, and assisted with your 

luggage to awaiting transportation.

We will travel to Santa Clara Golf Club in Marbella   

where we will have lunch at the Clubhouse and 

shoot 18 holes - shotgun start. 

From there we will make our way to Puente 

Romano Beach Resort to settle in and meet for 

dinner at the resort’s Chiringuito restaurant. 

F INE DINING AT PUENTE ROMANO

CHIRINGUITO - November 3rd
In the evening, this restaurant transforms into a 
lively Mediterranean beach club. Relish al fresco 
dining in comfortable surroundings with a refreshing 
sea breeze. Breathe in the fresh ocean air and feast 
on the perfect gazpacho or oysters, truffle risotto, 
a Wagyu burger or fish, straight from the sea and 
simply grilled.
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COYA - November 5th
This innovative eatery takes guests on an immersive 
journey for the senses. COYA Marbella fuses 
traditional Peruvian dishes with culinary techniques 
from Japan, China and Spain, resulting in complex and 
intense dishes.  Coya is adorned with an Inca theme 
and has live music nightly that transports guests to 
the most captivating corners of Peru.

THE U.S. allows up to $800 

of merchandise duty-free per 

person, including 200 cigarettes, 

100 cigars, and one liter of 

alcohol. (See cbp.gov/travel/us-

citizens/know-before-you-go.)

CIPRIANI - November 6th
Cipriani brings an unparalleled dining experience of 
traditional Italian cuisine perfected with the finest 
ingredients in the market. The menu features iconic 
creations from founder Giuseppe Cipriani, credited 
with introducing dishes like carpaccio and the iconic 
Bellini cocktail. 

THAI GALLERY - November 7th
Regarded as the best Asian restaurant in Marbella. 
Authentic, traditional Thai cuisine is served in decorative 
surroundings that is trendy and contemporary, with 
views of the palms in the outside gardens that add a 
touch of Thailand to your dinner.

LEÑA - November 8th
Dani Garcia’s steakhouse is a departure from the 
ordinary. In award-winning interiors of wood and stone 
which set the stage for the primal act of cooking meat 
over fire, it takes grilled meat to new heights. You’ll 
find about every possible cut of steak here, but you 
can also sample chargrilled vegetables and a lengthy 
list of other delectable options.  

MEXICO allows duty-free merchandise 

up to $500 US dollars, with a maximum 

of 10 cigarette packs, 25 cigars or 

200 grams of tobacco; up to 3 liters 

of alcoholic beverages and 6 liters of 

wine. (See consulmex.sre.gob.mx.)

CANADA allows duty-free merchandise up 

to CAN$800, including 200 cigarettes, 50 

cigars, 200 grams of manufactured tobacco 

and 200 tobacco sticks. You can bring 

back up to 1.5 liters of wine or 1.14 liters of 

alcoholic beverages or up to 8.5 liters of 

beer. (See travel.gc.ca.)

RETURNING HOME CUSTOMS & DUTY-FREE EXEMPTIONS BY COUNTRY



FLAMENCO

BULLFIGHTING

TAPAS

ANDALUSIAN HORSE

GIBRALTAR BARBARY 
MACAQUE MONKEY

Spain


